40

Monday - December 1l7th, 1945

A regular meeting of the Council was held at the Municipel Hall on Monday,
December 17th, 1945 at 7:30 p.m,

Present: Reeve Morrison in the Chair, Crs, West, Philps, Reamish, Gartlan,
Lewis and Ball,

Moved by or., Ball, Seconded by Cr. Gartlan: 'That Cr. K. C. Wilson be

granted leave of absence for this meeting,
Carried unenimously. .

Moved by Cr. West, Seconded by Cr. Philps: “That the Minutes of the

previous meeting be sdorted as wriiten and confirmed.”
Carried unanimously.

Ccrrespondence wag received and dealt with as follows:

Mrs. P, M, Patterson srote requesving that she be granted the renewsl of
ig: Cer Insurence now held by her which expires on the first of January,
6. -
Moved by Cr. Beamish, Seconded by Cr. Ball: "That the letter be received
and filed and the request acceded o,
Cerried unsnimously.

R. D. Black srote requesting that the provisaions of the Furnaby Toen
Planning By-lew be #saived 10 permit of the erection of & iwo-car garage
and taxi office &t 2156 Gilley Avenus.
Moved by Cr, West, Seconded by Cr. Ball: “That the letter be received and
filed and the By-law be waived as requested.”

Carried unsnimously.

Secretary, Bu:nnﬂy School Bosrd, #rote enclosing copy of report re the hd

.building requiremnents of the Rosrd for the yogr 1946.
| Mcved by Cr. Beamish, Seconded by Cr. West: "That ths report be referred

to the 1946 Council and thnat a copy ¢f same be supplied to each Councillor?

Carried unsnimously.

The Soclal Asaistance Officer wrote advising thet Migss Loube Solomka bhas
been appointed Junior Stenographer, Social Assistunce Department, &l &

" selury of ¥70,00 per month plus $8.00 Cost of Living Ronus, effective as

from Decemver 10th, 194% "
Moved by Cr. Bull, Seconded by Cr. Philps: _ lbat the letter dDe received
and filed and the sprointment ve confirmed,’

Carried unanimously.

Chief of Fire Department gubmitted recommendation that Mr., C. A. McDonald,
Fire Warden, be granted six mxmxkg weeks leave Of ubsence,
Moved by Cr. Gartlan, Seconded by Cr. Philps: “lhat the recommendstion of
the Fire Chief be approved. '

Carried unanimously.

Cr. K, C. Wilson now present,

Secretary, Ward 4 Ratepayers Associatvion, wmrote requesting the Council to
take some action on the request of Andrew# Lina for access to his property.
Moved by Cr. Philps, Seconded by Cr. Bull: 'That the letter be raceived
and this metter be referred td the Enyineer for report,”

Amandment:

Moved by Cr. West, Seconded by Cr. Wilgon: ™That the Engineer be instructed

to take immediate gction t0 remedy prevailing conditions snd provide access
WEST: Crs. West, Wilgon in favour,

ON MOTION: Carried - Cr. West voting against,

J.H, Shaw wrote submitting application for reinstatement on the Municipal
Staff following his return from service in the Armed Forces,
Moved by Cr, Reazish, Seconded by Cr, Philps: "That thg letter be roceived
and filed und referrea to the Reeve for recommendation,

Carried unanimously.

0. Scott wrote submitting application for approvel of an sutd cemp on

property descrived as Lot 29, Bloek 1/3, D,L. 95, Mup 556,

Moved by Cr. Reamish, Seconded by Cr. Ball: ’That the letter be received

and this matter Be referred to the Sanitary Inspector, Building Inspector,

Fnxinesr and tvhe Councillor for the Werd for report and recommendation,”
Carried unanimously.

Mrs, Elfie Erikson wrote complaining of being asked to clear, grede and
gravel the lune in the subdivision of the South part Bloeck 135, D.L. 97
alleging thet owners df land adjacent had notv beer required to open and
grade the lanes,

The Approving Officer advised that the subdivigions referred to by Mrs,
Erikeon were arrroved many years ayg0 pridr t0 the passege of the BPurneby
Subdivisicns By-law.

Maved by Cr. Philps, Seconded by Cr. Beamish: “That the letter be received

—



41

and filed and the Clerk be instructed to reply,”
carried unanimously,

Tos. H. Hawthorm et el w#rote suomitting petition requesiing the installation of a
street light at the corner of 14th Avenus and 1l3th Street,
Moved bg Cr, Reamish, Seconded by Cr, Wilson: "That the letter be received and the
writer De advigsed that their arrlication #ill be placed on file for reference as
and shen u satisfactory agreement w#ith the B,C,E,R, Company 13 arrived at in con-
neotion with street lighting.’

Carried unanimously.

Wurdo Cempbell wrote submitting aprlication for an inscrease in rent of ®£5_00 per

month on each of the buildings rented by this Corporetion ugsed as the North Burneby

Subwoffice and Police Station )

Moved by Cr. Pall, Seconded by Cr. Beamish: "That the letter be received and vhis

matter be referred to the Clerk to take up with the Rental Control Roard,”
Carried.unanimously.

W, Embleton wrote compleining of the condition of Duthie Avenue.

3::-E28i299f advised thyt work has been oarried out om this Street since receipt of
8 letter, . ..
Moved by Cr, Pall, Seccnded by Cr., Philps; "That the letter be received and filed.”

. . . Carried unanimously.

A, J. Norman wrote submitting sketch of the proposed subdivision of Lot 26, Elack
1/46, D.L, 132 for approval,
Moved by Cr. Philps, Seconded by Cr. West: “That this matter be.referred tc the
Engineer for report end recommendation,”

- Cesried unanimously, -

The Returning Officer reported the following persons elected at the Municipel
Election held December 1l5th, 1945,

REEVE Morrison, Geqrge Andrew MaJority 3547 votes
_1COUNCTILLOR Ward 1., West, James Gower . Ma Jjorivy 17 vctres
Ward 2, Philps, William Parker . MaJority 243 votes

. Ward 5, Beamish, William Randolph . MaJority 189 voves

. Ward 4, Jones, John S, R, . MajJority . 183 votes

Ward 5, Gartlan, Joseph Paul . . MaJority 337 votes

. Ward 6, MacSorley, Chbarles W, . MaJority 373 votes
Ward 7. Ball, Harry oo . .. Majority 89 vctes

SCHOOL TRUSTEES for term ending December Slst, 1947
Grieve, William E, . 2671
. Brewsr, Elizabeth Jane 2049
Moved by Cr, Bemnmish, Seconded by Cr., Wilson: "That the report of the Returning
Officer be received and filed,"
Carried unanimously.

Correspondence in connection with the application of the lower Mainland of B, U.

Gun Associstion to lease Lots 6,7, Eler 15, D,L, 79 were received as follows:

() Town Plannin% Commigsion advising that they had no objection t0 & lease for &
limited length of time, say one year, provided satisfactory arrangements re-
§Ardin§ parking off the highway are made.

(v) P. D. Starkey and others proteSting ageinst the propased lesse on the grounds
of shooting being detrimental to the neighborhood,

(e) S.P.C.A. advising that under the 6riminel Code shooting of live birds for Trap
or Skoet ggooting is prohibited. ",

Maved by Cr. wis, Seconded by Cr, Beamish: That the letters ve received and the

leuse be not entertuined,” .

Amendmany: , .
Moved by Cr, Bull, Seconded by Cr. Wilson: That the whole matter be referred o &
Special Committes for report and recommendation,”

Cesrried - Cr, Beamish voting sguinst,

A Committee consisting of Crs. Philps, Wilson, Raeve Morrison and Cr, Beamish was
appointed,

Chief of Fire Department submitted report sdvising that W. F. Collum as odmpleted
his six months probatlonary period gna gecommenged Lhut he be uppdinted Lo the
permanent staff at a first year fireman's slary as from Necember l2th, 1945 )
Moved by Cr. Wilson, Seconded by Cr. Beamish: "That the repcrt be received and
filed snd the recommendation of the Fire Chief be concurred in.”

Carsried unanimously.

The Sanitary Inspector #role pointing out the necessiuvy of instelling « sawsrage
gystem in the 4500 Bloock Albert Street sdvisinf there is & nuisance created there
by the effluent from septic tunks overflowing Into the road ditech.
Moved by Cr. Gartlan, Seconded by Cr. Wilson: “That the letugr De received and
filed und this matvter be referred t0 the Engilneer for report.

Carried unsnimously.

Moved by Cr. Beamish, Seconded by Cr, Wegt: TThat tne Enginees be instrugted ud
oinun oat {he on on corporatio p:opo:gy on tg: sou:h a?ée Qo Rioémond trest at

Hershem Avenue us sdon us weather is suitable, to provide s skating pond.”
Carried unanimously.

-




The Treasurer submitted Disbursements in the sum of $75,058.85 for
approval.
Moved by Cr. Philps, _Seconded by Cr. Bull: ~That Digbursements be
approved as set out,”

- Carried unanimously.

The Treasurer submitted recommendation that Allowances be made under Section
293 of the Municipal Act. s follows:

1ot 14, Rlook 1, D.L, 116/186, Beo. H, Whaeler
1944 Penalty $9,95 1944 Interest $£6.02

1945 Penalty 10,02 25,99
ot 16, Blocs 4, D.L. 116/186. B.J. Maud

1945 Pomlt{ $7.90 ’ 7:.90
nv 22, Bloek 16, D,L, 121, A, G, Bourne .

1945 Penalty 83,90 3,90

Int 8, Blook 4, D.L. 121, D, A, Leomans
1843 Penalty $3.48 1943 Interest #3,72
1944 Penalty 235,57 1944 Pnterest $1.85

1945 Penalty 86,60 19,03
Lot 310 Block 6, D,L, 1210 W. Dahlis Fox

1945 Penalty $4,96 . . 4,98
ot §, S.D. 1, Blocks 1,2, D.L. 207, Wm. Penfold .

1946 Penalty 81,49 1.39
lot ¢, Block 3y D,L, 40, L.M. Veness .o

1945 Penalty $3.05 L 3,05
lots 9 W.%, 10, R.S.D. 4, S.D. 10/18, Block 2, D,L. 158 N.W.x & N.j of

S.W.%. R. V. Scullerd

OW.s 1945 Penalty &2,03 2,03
10, 1945 Penalty 82,12 2,12
ot 11 N.%, R.S.D, 1, S.D. 19/27, Bloek 1, D.L., 158 N.W.% & N.¥ of S.W.1

Thos, A, Wright

k945 Penulty $2.64 2,64 ¥
ots 20,21,22,25, Blook 13, D.L, 122, W, Lisk
20, 1945 Penalvy & .87 .87-
21, 1945 Penalty 36.85 . 3.88
22, 1945 Penalty .87 : .37

23, 1945 Penalty ¢ .87 R
ot A N.pt., Bloek 108,109, D,L, 86, Wm. Wardil .

1945 Penalty %6.50 . . 6.50
Lot 25, Block 51-88, D.L, 96 N. H, G, Bailey . .

1944 Penalty $2,54 1944 Interest $1.41

1945 Penalvy $2.12 5.87
ot B S,pt.s0X, W.33', Block 15, D.L. 93, Harvey Gould )
1945 Penalty 85.45 5,43

Moved by Cr. Ball, Seconded by Cr. Feamjsh: “That the recommendation of
the Tressurer be adopted.” .
Carried unsnimously,

The Tressurer submitted statement of Receiptis and Payments for the month
of November, 1945. Receipts #51,703,11 Payments %162,969,65
Maved by Cr, Ball, Secondsd by Cr, Beamish: “Thut the report be received
&nd filed.”

Carried ununimously.

.

The Engineer submitted recommendation that the following Estimates of
Work for period December l7th to December 28th inclusiveé, oe approved:

Board of Works $5500.00
Waterworks 195Q.00
Garbage Collection 220,00

Moved by Cr. West, Seconded by Cr. Bull: "That the recommendation of the

Enygineer be approved,”
Carried unsnimously,

The [Enginesr submitted report re Distribution of Work for periods November
S5th to November l6th, and November 1Sth to November 30th, 1945
Moved by Cr. Beamjish, Seconded by Cr. West: . "That the reports be received
and filed.” .

Carried unanimously.

The Engineer suomitted report on the offer of the South Burnaby Girls
Athletic Assooclation to carry out certain work On Bonsor Park and recommen-
ded that the offer be accepted on condition that the said work be carried
out under the supervision of his Department and in conformity w#ith the
plans of the Corporation.

Moved by Cr. Reamish, Seconded by Cr, West: “That the report e geceived
and filed and the recommendstion o0f the kngineer be econcurred in,

Carried unsnimously,

The Engineer submivted recommendsation that R, C. Electriec Pole Plans be
approved a8 follows:

K8800/4240 Progosed goles on Sixth Street, south of Ellis Street
Dé; ance rrom propaérty line to outside fuce of pole to be

K8800/4026 Proposed pales on Meyfield Avenus, west of Douglas Road
Déqtagce from property line td outside face of pole to be
10" 6

[

e P e



-

. Bereby aut

43

Moved by Cr, Beamish, Seconded by Cr. West: 'That the recommendation of the
Engineer be approved,” .
! - Carried unanimously.

The Engineer submitted recommendation that B, C. Electriec Gas Plan.No, 5000 be
approved as follows subject to the condition that all damage to existing roadways
be the responsibility of the Company, '
Propossd 420’ extension of 2" H,P, gss main on Kingsway 649' west of Nelson Ave.
Vein to be laid 2' north of south property line of Kingsway, and not less than
2' 6" below the travelled portion of the roadway. : -
Moved by Cr, Eenmish‘ Seconded by Cr, West: "That the recommendation of the
Engineer be adopted, R
Carried unanimously.

The Property Manager submitted report of Property Ssles for the month of November,
1945,
Moved by Cr. Ball, Seconded by Cr. Philps: "That the reposrt of the Property
Manager be received end filed.” )

- Carried unsnimously.

Chief of Fire Department submitted report for the month of November, 19845
Moved by Cr, West, Seconded by Cr. Philps: . "That the report be received and filed,"
. : Carried unanimously.

S8/Sgv. 1/o Burnaby B. C., Police submitted report for the month,of November, 1945
Moved Ey Cr., Beamish, Seconded by Cr. Gertlen: "That the report be received and
filed,

Carried ungnimously.

The Building Inspector submitted report for the month of November. 1945 "

Moved.by Cr, Ball, Ssconded by Cr, Philps: “That the report be received and filed.
' Carried unanimously.

Property Sales Slips No, 4355 to 4375

4555 Lot 13, Blk, 34, D.L, 159, Lyall Hughes MeCartney & Luells

|
Ann McCartney 926,00 825,00
4366 1ot 9, Blk, 10, D,L, 187. Stanley Anderson Jordan 276,00 275,00 A |
4367 Lot 31, Blk, 17, D.L., 122. Robt, Middleton Howcroft & Norms 160,00 175.00 A. |
Elizgbeth Howcroft (Consolidation) |
4358 lot 8, Block 38, D.L, 186, Garnet Anthony Marsh 650,00 650,00 A.
4569 lov 4, Blk, 2, D,L., 26 W, Alice Wilcox & Albert Wilcox 800,00 800,00
4560 1ot A, Blk, 2, D,L, 29, The Director, Veterans lend Act 675.00 900.00 V.
4561 lot B, S,D., 3, Plk. 1, D,L, 99, Robt, Alexender McKay .
McKenzie 430,00 430,00 ;
45€2 Llov 7, Blk, 17, D,L, 28 ¢, Edith Julias Byers 260,00 260,00
4363 Lot 1, Blook 9, D.L, 98. Muriel Mae Mayer & Andrew Joseph
Meyer 435,00 525,00V,
45¢4 Wt 22, S.D. 7, BPlk, 5/9, D.l,, 86 N, Marie Rose Greham 2
Lawrie Williom Grehem 256,00 335,00 V,
43€6 Lot 9, Blk, 1, D.L, 94 N,, Robert William Wigmsn 480,00 580,00 V,
43€6 Lot 32, BRlks, 1-5,11,12, D.L, 80 N, The Director, Veterens
land Act 450,00 450,00
4567 Llov 2, Rlk, 9, D,L, 98, Williem Douglas Goodwin 375,00 $00.00 V,
43€8 Lot o9 E.3 S.D, €/8, Plk, D’y D.L, 96, Thomas Edwerd Georye
Stockley (Agent) 150,00 170,00 Vv,
4569. Lov 112, D.L, 135 py., Adeir Kirk Douglus 530,00 330.00
43706 lotv 12 pt,, Blk, 2, D.L. 149 S.3% of S.W.%. Jack Venderleur 190,00 190,00
4371 lots 1,2, Blk. 2, D,L, 687 F.35."John Clifford Wilkinson 2275.00 3028.00 V,
4372 Lot 9, Blk, 27, D.L. 117 E,5. Signe Albertine Wirth 260,00 260.00
4373 Lov 8, Blk, 17, D.L. 28 ¢, "Eilllam Irein 260,00 260,00
4574 1ot 11 pt., S.D. 6/8, Blk, Dy B,L, 86, Roman Cutholic
Archbishop of Venoouver 525,00 525,00
4575 lots 6,6, Blk. 17, D,L, 28 C., Edwin Delrcy Pesse 390,00 520,00 Vv,

Mcved byVCr. Bull, Seconded by Cr. Philps: "That Property Sules De &pproved as
written.

Carried ununinously.

The Requisitiona were then examined,
Maved by Cr, Lewis, Segunded by Cr. Bsll: "That the Requisitions be approved as
written and confirmed.

Carried unsninously.

Hevod by cﬁ‘ ?sll. Seocnded by ?r Philps: "That the Regvo and the Clerk be and are
ereby authcrized'to sign and afflx the Corporate Seal of the Corporeiion to Indenture
of lease to tool~J8hnson Amugements Limited c¢overing Part Thirteen and Five One-
thousandthe (13,005) acres more or less of & Twenty six and One one-hundredths (26.0l)
sore portion of Lot 68, Group 1, e shegn golored Red and Lettered *B” on Skatch 6084
ssve end except the North Thirty-three (03) feet shown outlined Red on Sketch 6175.

Carsried ungnioously.

Moved by ¢rs Lew 8y Sesonded b{ g Pgilgs: "Phat the Reeve and the Clerk bDe and are

Grize 8lgn and &rf7ix the COrpirate Sesl of the Corporation to Indenture|

of lease t0 the Scuth Burnaby Recreationsl Centre covering Part 0,347 of an sore more !

or less of Blook 24, Lot 32, Group l, Mep No, 812 und Block 92, lot 152, Group 1, i
Map No, 785 ws shewn outlined red on Sketch 9482,°

Cerried unsnimously.

’
P
[
-




44

Moved by Cr. Ball, Seconded by Cr. Philps. *That Burnsby land Ssle By-
law No. 10, 1945 be now reconsidered.”

Cerried wnCr. Beamish sgainst.
Voved by Cr. Bell, Seconded by Cr. Philps: ’That Burnaby lLand Ssle By-
lew No, 10, 1945 be now tinsliy psssed end thet it be signed by the Reeve
and the Clerk and the Corporete Seal be effixed thereto,

Carried - Cr. Beamish against.

Moved by Cr. Ball, Seconded by Cr. Philps: "That Burnaby Lend Sale By-
lam No, 11, 1945 be now# introduced and the Council do sit as & COmmittee
of the Whole with the Reeve in the Chair to consider the Ry-law.”

C.;riod - Cr. Beamish voting against,
THe Reeve agsks the question: What 1s your gleusure with this by-lun?'
Moved by Cr, Ball, Seconded by Cr, Philps: Thst Burnaby lend Sale By-
law No, 11, 1945 be read by short title only,”

Carried unanimoug
Moved by Cr. Ball, Seconded by Cr. Philps.
rige gnd report the By-law complete, '

Carried wnCri Beamish voting sgainst,

Thnt the Committes do now

The Council reconvened.
Voved by Cr. Ball, Seconded by Cr. Philps: ’That Burnaoy land Sale Ry-
law No, 11, 1945 be now psesed,’

Carried - Cr. Beamish voting sgainst,

Moved by Cr. Lewis, 3econded by Cr. Wilson: "That.the Municipal Hall be
clocsed on Monday, December 24th, 1945,”

Amandment:

Moved by Cr, Besmish, Seconded by Cr., Fall: "That the words “and Lthe

Municipal Employees be granted & holiday” be added to the Motion."
Carried - Crs, lewis, Philps and West against,

On Motion as Amended: Carried - Crs, Lewis, Philps and West agsinst,

The meeting then adjourned to Friday, December 28th, 1945 et 7:30 p.m,

confirmed: . ..
Clerk. . . CHATRMAN

e e e




